GEMS LEGAL 4145443039 02/08/2005 700152571

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 8/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Questra Corporation	Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC
	Internal Address: Attn: Patent Counsel, W-710
Execution Date(s) October 22, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3000 N. Grandview Blvd.
Assignment Merger	City: Waukesha
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>Wi</u>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A Zip: 53188
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 6,377,162 cached? Yes No.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Robert M. Wawrzyn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:w-710	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 N. Grandview Blvd.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Waukesha	8. Payment information
State: Wi Zip: 53188	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(262) 548-2168</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2402
Fax Number: (262) 544-3039	Authorized User Name 6327
Ernail Address: Robert Wawrzyn@med.ge.com	
9. Signature Signature)	
Robert M. Wawrzyn	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0832

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the 1. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("the Assignor"), does hereby sell and assign to Questra Corporation, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 333 Twin Dolphin Drive, 94065 Redwood City, California ("the Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,377,362 ("the '162 patent"), entitled MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC FIELD SERVICE METEOD AND APPARATUS, filed on November 25, 1998, assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/199,636, and issued on April 23, 2002.
- Upon execution of this assignment, the Assignor shall have no further obligation 2. to maintain the '162 patent, including the payment of maintenance fees.
- The Assignor is retaining a purchase money security interest in the '162 patent to 3. secure payment and performance of contractual obligations set forth in a Patent License and Assignment Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee.

Questra	Corporation
---------	-------------

General Electric Company

Title: VP TalldegCy

PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0833